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SALE RESULTS – MARCH 13th, 2011 
 
Prices are on the rise which reflects the current strong and growing demand for wild fur. Our exceptional collection of Western Lynx 
Cats, Canadian and Alaskan Lynx were the highlights of the sale. Trim type Coyote and Red Fox saw dramatic increases over FHA 
January levels. Bread and butter items such as Beaver, Otter, Muskrat, Wild Mink, Raccoon and Fisher saw solid advances. Sable saw 
excellent demand for the heavier qualities, however the light weight types did meet some resistance. Taxidermy items sold well at 
rising levels. What was most encouraging about our sale was the fact that virtually every market was active. Fur Harvesters Auction 
would like to thank the International Fur Trade buyers for making this auction an overwhelming success. As well we would like to 
thank American Legend Cooperative for being such a gracious host. 

Next sale’s last receiving date is April 17, 2011. Sale date is May 19, 2011. 
 
TOP LOT AWARDS 
Top Lot of Lynx was purchased by Shoichi Mizuno for Northern World of Japan. 
Top Lot of Lynx Cat was purchased by Arkady Kazakevich for Fashion House (Artem Khachaturov) of Russia. 
Top Lot of Sable was purchased by Hurwitz for Tae Rim of Seoul, Korea. 
Top Lot of Muskrat was purchased by Sam Trager for Almar Fur Hat Mfg. Ltd. of Montreal, Canada. 
Top Lot of Beaver was purchased by Billy K for L. Lazarou A. Vassou of Kastoria, Greece. 
Top Lot of Red Fox was purchased by Billy K for L. Lazarou A. Vassou of Kastoria, Greece. 
Top Lot of Fisher was purchased by Jean Terzakou Paris for Rick Owens. 
Top Lot of Coyote was purchased by Jean Pierre Terzakou for Jean Terzakou Paris. 
Top Lot of Badger was purchased by Jean Terzakou Paris for Christian Louboutin. 
Top Lot of Raccoon was purchased by Thomas Rebild; Morisco International for Kussenkovv Fashion House of St.Petersburg, 
Russia. 
 

Species Offered % Sold Section Average Top 

Beaver 40,144 95% 
Eastern 1st Section 

III Section 
Overall 

$20.34 
$6.05 

$18.51 
$174.62 

Sable 37,170 90% 

NWT/Northern 
Eastern 

III Section 
Overall 

$77.34 
$48.80 
$29.82 
$66.73 

$150.37 
$89.25 

 

Wild Mink 9,705 100% Overall $19.19 $25.22 

Otter 2,222 100% Overall $67.85 $111.56 

Lynx 2,949 95% 1st Section 
Overall 

$149.09 
$142.84 $320.13 

Lynx Cat 2,747 96% 

Western 
Canadian 

Northern US 
Southern 

$565.16 
$163.95 
$130.62 
$54.67 

$1067.11
$300.73
$242.53
$169.77 

Muskrat 97,883 99% Overall $8.19 $24.25 

Fisher 7,764 90% - $47.58 $81.49 

Raccoon 120,875 

97% 
87% 
85% 
80% 

Canadian P.Lot 
MN / Wisc. 

Iowa 
East USA 

$13.91 
$18.54 
$15.89 
$12.90 

$40.74 
$47.53 
$43.65 
$32.98 

Red Fox 10,306 98% 
Eastern 
Western 
Central 

$39.89 
$25.59 
$17.06 

$164.92 

Grey Fox 1,863 25% Eastern $15.05 $33.95 

Arctic Fox 811 95% Overall $46.11 $67.91 

Cross Fox 254 93% Overall $32.83 $50.45 

Coyote 9,108 90% 
60% 

Western 
Eastern 

$73.86 
$51.16 

$130.96
$93.13 

Timber Wolf 243 90% 
Arctic 

Western 
Eastern 

$335.65 
$182.74 
$98.87 

$703.32
$460.80
$397.74 

Wolverine 138 95% - $270.66 $606.31 

Badger 164 33 - $17.19 $135.81 

Weasel 12,590 Mainly Unsold $6.11 

Squirrel 9,885 43% Overall $1.03 $1.26 

Skunk 2,062 77% - $2.03 $8.73 

 
CDN Dollars. Averages are for 1st Section pelts. Unless stated overall, which includes both 1st & 3rd section pelts. 


