

1867 Bond Street North Bay, ON P1B 8K6 Canada Tel. (705) 495-4688 Fax. (705) 495-3099 www.furharvesters.com

## SALE RESULTS - MARCH 13th, 2011

Prices are on the rise which reflects the current strong and growing demand for wild fur. Our exceptional collection of Western Lynx Cats, Canadian and Alaskan Lynx were the highlights of the sale. Trim type Coyote and Red Fox saw dramatic increases over FHA January levels. Bread and butter items such as Beaver, Otter, Muskrat, Wild Mink, Raccoon and Fisher saw solid advances. Sable saw excellent demand for the heavier qualities, however the light weight types did meet some resistance. Taxidermy items sold well at rising levels. What was most encouraging about our sale was the fact that virtually every market was active. Fur Harvesters Auction would like to thank the International Fur Trade buyers for making this auction an overwhelming success. As well we would like to thank American Legend Cooperative for being such a gracious host.

## Next sale's last receiving date is April 17, 2011. Sale date is May 19, 2011.

## TOP LOT AWARDS

- Top Lot of Lynx was purchased by Shoichi Mizuno for Northern World of Japan.
- Top Lot of Lynx Cat was purchased by Arkady Kazakevich for Fashion House (Artem Khachaturov) of Russia.
- Top Lot of Sable was purchased by Hurwitz for Tae Rim of Seoul, Korea.
- Top Lot of Muskrat was purchased by Sam Trager for Almar Fur Hat Mfg. Ltd. of Montreal, Canada.
- Top Lot of Beaver was purchased by Billy K for L. Lazarou A. Vassou of Kastoria, Greece.
- Top Lot of Red Fox was purchased by Billy K for L. Lazarou A. Vassou of Kastoria, Greece.
- Top Lot of Fisher was purchased by Jean Terzakou Paris for Rick Owens.
- Top Lot of Coyote was purchased by Jean Pierre Terzakou for Jean Terzakou Paris.
- Top Lot of Badger was purchased by Jean Terzakou Paris for Christian Louboutin.
- Top Lot of **Raccoon** was purchased by **Thomas Rebild; Morisco International** for **Kussenkovv Fashion House** of St.Petersburg, Russia.

Species	Offered	% Sold	Section	Average	Тор
Beaver	40,144	95%	Eastern 1 <sup>st</sup> Section III Section	\$20.34 \$6.05	\$174.62
Sable	37,170	90%	Overall NWT/Northern Eastern III Section	\$18.51 \$77.34 \$48.80 \$29.82	\$150.37 \$89.25
Wild Mink	9,705	100%	Overall Overall	\$66.73 \$19.19	\$25.22
Otter	2,222	100%	Overall	\$67.85	\$111.56
Lynx	2,949	95%	1 <sup>st</sup> Section Overall	\$149.09 \$142.84	\$320.13
Lynx Cat	2,747	96%	Western Canadian Northern US Southern	\$565.16 \$163.95 \$130.62 \$54.67	\$1067.11 \$300.73 \$242.53 \$169.77
Muskrat	97,883	99%	Overall	\$8.19	\$24.25
Fisher	7,764	90%	-	\$47.58	\$81.49
Raccoon	120,875	97% 87% 85% 80%	Canadian P.Lot MN / Wisc. Iowa East USA	\$13.91 \$18.54 \$15.89 \$12.90	\$40.74 \$47.53 \$43.65 \$32.98
Red Fox	10,306	98%	Eastern Western Central	\$39.89 \$25.59 \$17.06	\$164.92
Grey Fox	1,863	25%	Eastern	\$15.05	\$33.95
Arctic Fox	811	95%	Overall	\$46.11	\$67.91
Cross Fox	254	93%	Overall	\$32.83	\$50.45
Coyote	9,108	90% 60%	Western Eastern	\$73.86 \$51.16	\$130.96 \$93.13
Timber Wolf	243	90%	Arctic Western Eastern	\$335.65 \$182.74 \$98.87	\$703.32 \$460.80 \$397.74
Wolverine	138	95%	-	\$270.66	\$606.31
Badger	164	33	-	\$17.19	\$135.81
Weasel	12,590	'	Mainly Unsold		\$6.11
Squirrel	9,885	43%	Overall	\$1.03	\$1.26
Skunk	2,062	77%	-	\$2.03	\$8.73